
KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAM LIMITED (A Government of Karnataka Enterprise) Office of the Executive Engineer KNNL MBC Division No.1 
Gaddanakeri, Camp-Bagalkote Ph.No. 08354-297046, Email ID- eeknnlbgk@gmail.com 

No: EE/KNNLIMBC/DIV-|/ PB/BGK/2024-25/ \472 
:TENDER NOTIFICATION: (4701) CALL-2 (LUMPSUM - TURNKEY BASIS) 

(Through KPP Portal only) 

On behalf of the Managing Director Karnataka Neeravari Nigama Limited, Bangalore, the Executive Engineer, 
KNNL, MBC Division No. 1, Gaddankeri Camo, Bagalkote. Karnataka invites tenders on LUMPSUM TURN-KEY 
basis on KPP portal for the following work from eliaible Contractors. The two tender document submission 
procedure as per Rule 28 of KTPP Act shall be followed. The bidders are requested to submit their bids in two 
tender doOcument system including EMD in e-cash. 

Amount Put to Tender (excluding GST): Rs. 127.36 Crores 

Name of Work: "SHIRUR LIFT IRRIGATION SCHEME Stage 2- Providing of Raising Main & Bleeder pipe 
(Design, supply, erection, testing and commissioning) including allied works such as anchor blocks, thrust 
blocks, structures for crossings, necessary valves, surge protection works and delivery chamber at Ch:182+560 
of Ghataprabha Right Bank Canal in Badami taluk of Bagalkote district including Operation and Maintenance 
for a period of 5 years after successtul completion of work SHIRUR LIFT IRRIGATION SCHEME-Stage-2 on 
Tum-Key Basis." KNNL/2024-25/LIWORK_ INDENT2305 (Recll of Old Indent no. KNNL/2024-251LIWORK 
INDENT1125) 

EMD Amount: Rs. 127.36 Lakhs (e-cash) 
Stipulated period of completion (including monsoon): 18 Months 

2. Last Date for Queries- 16.12.2024, till 11.00 hours 

1. Pre-Bid Meeting at office of the Chief Engineer, KNNL, Irigation (N) Zone, Club Road, Belagavi 
16.12.2024, 11.00 hours 

3. Last date for bid Submission - 09.01.2025 till 16.00 hours 
4. Date of opening of Tender 

Dated: 

a) Technical bid: 13.01.2025, 11.00 hours 

07 0EC 2024! 

b) Financial bid: After approval of Cover-1 (Technical Bid). 

office hours. 

For further information regarding eligibility tender conditons/ EMD/ Tender Processing fees and other 
details, can visit htps:/kppp.karnataka.gov.in and can contact 08354-297046 office of the under signed during 

A Coneeru for Water 

�xecutive Engineer, 
KNNL, MBC Division -1, 

Gaddankeri, Camp-Bagalkote 

e T1oor, Cotttc Board Building, No,l. Dr. B.R, Abedkar Vcedhi, Bangalore-560001. Ph: 080-22250/4-/0 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

